502206525 01/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander V. Ledenev	01/16/2013
Evgeny B. Kolotinsky	01/16/2013
Konstantin S. Ignatyev	01/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaspersky Lab ZAO
Street Address:	10/1 1st Volokolamsky Proezd
City:	Moscow
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	123060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13749266	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 212-484-39

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-484-3900

Email: NYIPDocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1675 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031185-00075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Fainberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=075_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029688 FRAME: 0831 D \$40.00 13749266

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Kaspersky Lab ZAO 10/1 1st Volokolamsky Proezd Moscow, 123060, Russia

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

System and Method for Adaptive Control of User Actions Based on User's Behavior

in the second of	Tank tank tank tank tank tank tank tank t	and memorial rost many a restrict to the
for which application for Letters unless otherwise indicated below:	Patent of the United States (was executed on even date herewith
Serial No.:	Filed on:	
(Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorize	d to insert serial number, and,	or filing date, when known)
countries to be obtained therefor part, renewal, substitute, reissue	on said application or any co on reexamination thereof,	ossessions and in any and all foreign ontinuation, division, continuation-inand any other application claiming for the full term or terms for which
continuing, divisional, continuation other applications claiming priori	m-in-part, reissue, or reexami ty thereto, including future in	onnection with application and any ination applications thereof, and any eventions or improvements, and also lications as the ASSIGNEE may deem
or other legal proceeding which division, continuation-in-part, reisissued thereon, and any other ap	may be declared concerning sue, or reexamination thereo plications claiming priority the with the ASSIGNEE in ev	ction with any interference, litigation, this application or any continuation, of or Letters Patent or reissue patent ereto, including future inventions or ery way possible in obtaining and ation, or other legal proceeding.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	signed inventor has affixed his	/her/their signature.
Alexander V. Ledenev	M	n//16/2013
(TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	O///6/2013 (DATE)
Evgeny B. Kolotinsky (TYPE NAME)	(SIGNATURE)	04/ /6/20/3 (DATE)
	AAAAA	

RECORDED: 01/24/2013 REEL: 029688 FRAME: 0832

(SIGNATURE)/

Konstantin S. Ignatyev

(TYPE NAME)